MTAC Workgroup 116 – Great Addressing to Improve the Value of Mail
March 28, 2008
Teleconference
Attendees:

Charles Hunt
Chris Lien

Jim Wilson

Steve Colella

Adam Collinson

Carmen DiQuollo

Wayne Orbke

Benjy Uhl

Irene Chen

Wanda Senne

Diane Elmer

David Dufford
Discussion:
Revision 11 of the workgroup report was sent out in advance as a PDF published report. Most of the attendees felt that the reorganization of the data and the returned emphasis on the core issue statements was a good approach.
A few suggested changes were discussed including:

· Adding a sentence to recommendation 1 in the Preface referencing workgroup 104 and the List Certification proposal.

· Providing examples of the NDI report as well as the QSS section in the PS3553 in the appendix.

· Some minor formatting changes and renumbering as well as a few misspellings.

The workgroup considered the issue related to simplified addresses, but decided that the issue, were it to be raised in the document, would open a larger discussion and possibly take the report out-of-scope. It was, however, acknowledged that there are still ongoing issues related to simplified addresses.

Chris Lien will make the final edits to the report as suggested and send a revised PDF form to the workgroup as a whole by the end of the day – March 28.

The co-chairs will then draft a resolution statement that will effectively be the same as the Preface. The resolution statement, along with the final report, will be sent to the workgroup sponsors and issue originators for their approval.

Finally, the co-chairs will prepare a final presentation to be given at the April/May MTAC meetings in Washington, DC. This will mark the final conclusion of MTAC workgroup 116.
The co-chairs greatly appreciate the hard work and dedication from all workgroup participants. Thank you!
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	Jody Berenblatt*
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	Jody.Berenblatt@bankofamerica.com
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	Pitney Bowes
	roger.brown@pb.com 
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	Parris Printing
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	jcerasal@the-dma.org
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	adam.collinson@pb.com

	Ben Cooper
	Mail Moves America
	bycooper@wms-jen.com

	Carmen  DiQuollo 
	Time Customer Services
	carmen.diquollo@custserv.com

	David Dufford
	RR Donnelley
	david.dufford@rrd.com

	Robert Dunhill
	Dunhill International List 
	robert@dunhills.com

	Diane Elmer
	Cox Target Media
	diane_elmer@coxtarget.com

	Mike Fanning
	USPS
	michael.j.fanning@usps.gov

	Bob Gillen
	Epsilon
	bgillen@epsilon.com

	Ed Gleiman
	Direct Marketing Association
	Egleiman@the-dma.org

	Gerri Harrison
	Check Free
	gharrison@checkfree.com

	Darron Holland
	USPS
	darron.k.holland@usps.gov

	Charles Hunt*
	USPS
	Charles.Hunt@usps.gov

	Chuck Kettler
	OnePass Data Solutions 
	ckettler@onepasssoftware.com 
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	BCC Software
	chrisl@bccsoftware.com
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	Lubenow and Associates
	lubenow@msn.com

	Hank Martin
	Address Vision
	Hank.Martin@AddressVisionInc.com

	Ken Miller
	Pitney Bowes
	Ken.Miller@pb.com

	E. C. Nix
	DST Output
	ECNix@dstoutput.com

	Wayne Orbke
	Bowe Bell & Howell
	wayne.orbke@bowebellhowell.com

	Kathy Pescetti
	AdMail West
	kathyp@admailwest.com

	Anita Pursley
	Quebecor World
	Anita.Pursley@quebecorworld.com
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	Pitney Bowes
	paul.robbertz@pb.com
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	Pitney Bowes
	david.robinson@pb.com

	Deborah Sanders
	USPS
	deborah.j.sanders@usps.gov

	Wanda Senne
	World Marketing
	wsenne@worldmarkinc.com

	Keanon Swan
	Sprint Mailing Services
	Keanon.Swan@sprint.com

	Benjy Uhl
	nFocus
	buhl@n-focus.com
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	Anchor Software
	wvingelis@anchorcomputersoftware.com
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	USPS
	james.d.wilson@usps.gov
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	OnePass Data Solutions 
	mark.zona@gmail.com


* Denotes a workgroup co-chair
